

## ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS

---

1999, Volume 103A

**V. Wong and M. Gruebele\***: How Does Vibrational Energy Flow Fill the Molecular State Space?

Page 10090. In Figure 6A and 6B, axis label  $\Delta_1$  should read  $\Delta_2$ ; axis label  $\Delta_2$  should read  $\Delta_3$ ; axis label  $\Delta_3$  should read  $\Delta_1$ .

Page 10090. In the caption for Figure 6A, " $\Delta_1/\Delta_2$  plane" should be replaced by " $\Delta_2/\Delta_3$  plane".

Page 10090. In the caption for Figure 6B, the phrase " $\Delta_3$  direction, corresponding to the smaller  $\angle$  for that resonance in Table 1." should be replaced by " $\Delta_1$  direction."

Page 10091. In the paragraph immediately following Equation 15, " $c_i$ " should read " $c_{0i}$ " and " $c_0$ " should read " $c_{00}$ ".

10.1021/jp993510s

Published on Web 10/21/1999

1999 Volume 103A

**Andrius Baltuška, Michel F. Emde, Maxim S. Pshenichnikov, and Douwe A. Wiersma\***: Early-Time Dynamics of the Photoexcited Hydrated Electron

Page 10080. The third sentence of the acknowledgment should read "We are also grateful for having had the opportunity on many occasions to visit the futuristic ultrafast laser labs at UCSD and for the warm hospitality provided."

10.1021/jp9940809

Published on Web 11/23/1999